Sunday, June 16

Monday, June 17

Tuesday, June 18

Wednesday, June 19
Thursday, June 20
Friday, June 21

Sunday, June 23

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK
8:45 a.m. Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
9:00 a.m. Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall)
9:00 a.m. Adult Sunday School
10:00 a.m. Family Service (Family Chapel)
10:00 a.m. Worship Service (Sanctuary)
11:00 a.m. Fellowship
5:30 p.m. Karate (Fellowship Hall)
7:30 a.m. Jerry Dillon Men’s Breakfast Group
(Fellowship Hall)
5:30 p.m. Women’s Evening Bible Study
10:00 a.m. AA (Upstairs)
5:30 p.m. Karate (Fellowship Hall)
11:00 a.m. Bridge (Fellowship Hall)
8:45 a.m. Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
9:00 a.m. Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall)
9:00 a.m. Adult Sunday School
10:00 a.m. Family Service (Family Chapel)
10:00 a.m. Worship Service (Sanctuary)
11:00 a.m. Fellowship

Sunday, June 16

Monday, June 17

Tuesday, June 18

Wednesday, June 19
Thursday, June 20
Friday, June 21

Sunday, June 23

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

8:45 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.
7:30 a.m.

5:30 p.m.

10:00 a.m.
5:30 p.m.
11:00 a.m.

8:45 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall)
Adult Sunday School

Family Service (Family Chapel)
Worship Service (Sanctuary)
Fellowship

Karate (Fellowship Hall)

Jerry Dillon Men’s Breakfast Group
(Fellowship Hall)
Women’s Evening Bible Study

AA (Upstairs)
Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Bridge (Fellowship Hall)

Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall)
Adult Sunday School

Family Service (Family Chapel)
Worship Service (Sanctuary)
Fellowship



Announcements
Week of June 16, 2024

This Sunday, June 16th, is the Presbyterian Homes Special Offering. This offering
will be taken up this year on Father’s Day due to the Pentecost Offering in May. South
Carolina Presbyterians have a long tradition of generously supporting the PCSC Mother’s
Day Offering. Money received from this offering is used exclusively for those residents
who, through no fault of their own, have outlived their financial resources and need
assistance to remain in Presbyterian Communities. Offering envelopes are in the Narthex.

The Women’s Evening Bible Study will meet June 18th at 5:30 p.m. using Journaling
the Psalms: A Guide for Reflection and Prayer by Paula Gooder. New participants are
always welcome.

Kitchen Help Needed! If you’re able to help set up Fellowship at 8:30 a.m. or clean up
after Sunday worship services, please sign up on the signup sheets in the kitchen.

Children’s Bulletins for kids ages 3-6 are available in the Narthex along with crayons.
They have different activities that will help children have a more meaningful worship
experience.

Children are always welcome in worship. However, if you prefer, childcare is available
for children infant through kindergarten age.

HAPPY

ATHER,

Announcements
Week of June 16, 2024

This Sunday, June 16th, is the Presbyterian Homes Special Offering. This offering
will be taken up this year on Father’s Day due to the Pentecost Offering in May. South
Carolina Presbyterians have a long tradition of generously supporting the PCSC Mother’s
Day Offering. Money received from this offering is used exclusively for those residents
who, through no fault of their own, have outlived their financial resources and need
assistance to remain in Presbyterian Communities. Offering envelopes are in the Narthex.

The Women’s Evening Bible Study will meet June 18th at 5:30 p.m. using Journaling
the Psalms: A Guide for Reflection and Prayer by Paula Gooder. New participants are
always welcome.

Kitchen Help Needed! If you’re able to help set up Fellowship at 8:30 a.m. or clean up
after Sunday worship services, please sign up on the signup sheets in the kitchen.

Children’s Bulletins for kids ages 3-6 are available in the Narthex along with crayons.
They have different activities that will help children have a more meaningful worship
experience.

Children are always welcome in worship. However, if you prefer, childcare is available
for children infant through kindergarten age.

HAPPY

ATHER,



