CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, June 16	8:45 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall) Adult Sunday School Family Service (Family Chapel) Worship Service (Sanctuary) Fellowship	Sunday, June 16	8:45 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall) Adult Sunday School Family Service (Family Chapel) Worship Service (Sanctuary) Fellowship
Monday, June 17	5:30 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall)	Monday, June 17	5:30 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Tuesday, June 18	7:30 a.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Breakfast Group	Tuesday, June 18	7:30 a.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Breakfast Group (Fellowship Hall)
	5:30 p.m.	(Fellowship Hall) Women's Evening Bible Study		5:30 p.m.	Women's Evening Bible Study
Wednesday, June 19	10:00 a.m.	AA (Upstairs)	Wednesday, June 19	10:00 a.m.	AA (Upstairs)
Thursday, June 20	5:20 n m		TTI 1 1 20		
	5:30 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall)	Thursday, June 20	5:30 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Friday, June 21	11:00 a.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Bridge (Fellowship Hall)	Friday, June 21	5:30 p.m. 11:00 a.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Bridge (Fellowship Hall)

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Announcements

Week of June 16, 2024

This Sunday, June 16th, is the Presbyterian Homes Special Offering. This offering will be taken up this year on Father's Day due to the Pentecost Offering in May. South Carolina Presbyterians have a long tradition of generously supporting the PCSC Mother's Day Offering. Money received from this offering is used exclusively for those residents who, through no fault of their own, have outlived their financial resources and need assistance to remain in Presbyterian Communities. Offering envelopes are in the Narthex.

The Women's Evening Bible Study will meet June 18th at 5:30 p.m. using *Journaling the Psalms: A Guide for Reflection and Prayer* by Paula Gooder. New participants are always welcome.

Kitchen Help Needed! If you're able to help set up Fellowship at 8:30 a.m. or clean up after Sunday worship services, please sign up on the signup sheets in the kitchen.

Children's Bulletins for kids ages 3-6 are available in the Narthex along with crayons. They have different activities that will help children have a more meaningful worship experience.

Children are always welcome in worship. However, if you prefer, childcare is available for children infant through kindergarten age.



Announcements

Week of June 16, 2024

This Sunday, June 16th, is the Presbyterian Homes Special Offering. This offering will be taken up this year on Father's Day due to the Pentecost Offering in May. South Carolina Presbyterians have a long tradition of generously supporting the PCSC Mother's Day Offering. Money received from this offering is used exclusively for those residents who, through no fault of their own, have outlived their financial resources and need assistance to remain in Presbyterian Communities. Offering envelopes are in the Narthex.

The Women's Evening Bible Study will meet June 18th at 5:30 p.m. using *Journaling the Psalms: A Guide for Reflection and Prayer* by Paula Gooder. New participants are always welcome.

Kitchen Help Needed! If you're able to help set up Fellowship at 8:30 a.m. or clean up after Sunday worship services, please sign up on the signup sheets in the kitchen.

Children's Bulletins for kids ages 3-6 are available in the Narthex along with crayons. They have different activities that will help children have a more meaningful worship experience.

Children are always welcome in worship. However, if you prefer, childcare is available for children infant through kindergarten age.

